OP \$40.00 4674686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551461 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CORRECTION BY DECLARATION RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME:5338/0921

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animal Adventure, LLC		08/05/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Animal Adventure, LLC
Street Address:	1114 SOUTH FIFTH STREET
City:	HOPKINS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343-7830
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4674686	BABY ADVENTURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.Address Line 2:200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Patricia A. LarsonSIGNATURE:/Patricia A. Larson/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page1.tif source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page2.tif source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page3.tif source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900525298 REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0375 source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page5.tif source=Declaration - Assignment in re Animal Adventure, LLC (executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0376

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: BABY ADVENTURE

Registration No: 4,674,686

DECLARATION OF PETER GAINSLEY

I, Peter Gainsley, Chief Executive Officer of Animal Adventure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby provide the following information relating to the U.S. trademark registration **BABY ADVENTURE**, Registration Number 4,674,686 (the "Registration"):

The present Registration contains an error relating to the ownership. The manner in which this mistake arose is as follows:

- On September 26, 2008, the U.S. trademark registration **BABY ADVENTURE**, reg. no. 2,522,267, was cancelled (the "Cancelled Mark").
- On August 5, 2014, a Trademark Assignment between Animal Adventure, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Animal Adventure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, identifying numerous U.S. trademark applications and/or registrations was recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office (the "Assignment"). However, the Assignment inadvertently reflected the trademark registration **BABY ADVENTURE**, reg. no. 2,522,267 (the Cancelled Mark) vs. the trademark registration **BABY ADVENTURE**, reg. no. 4,674,686 (the Registration).
- Attached is a copy of the originally recorded document (the Assignment) with the corrections thereto initialed and dated by the party signing the Declaration.
- The incorrect information concerning the good faith error in the Assignment relating to the Registration was just now detected. Thus, the Assignment document should have correctly identified the Registration vs. the Cancelled Mark.
- Therefore, the Assignee requests a correction to reflect the owner of the Registration as: Animal Adventure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The Assignor of the Assignment is not available and, therefore, an officer of the Assignee who has firsthand knowledge of the facts is submitting the Declaration for recordation.
- In light of the circumstances, the Assignee believes that: the typographical error in the recorded assignment document occurred in good faith, he identified the current owner of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0377

Mark:

BABY ADVENTURE

Registration No:

4.674.686

Page:

2

In light of the circumstances, the Assignee believes that: the typographical error in the
recorded assignment document occurred in good faith, he identified the current owner of the
Registration and explained why the originally recorded document was erroneous, thus
meeting the statutory requirements of TMEP § 503.06(b).

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of the owner; that he believes the owner as stated herein to be the owner of the trademark; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 11/2-7 .2019

ANIMAL ADVENTURE, LLC

Print Name. Peter Gainsley

Print Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM313266

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nami		Formerly	1	Date	Entity Type
Animal Adventure	, Inc.		08/05/2014		CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Animal Adventure, LLC
Street Address:	1114 South Fifth Street
City:	Hopkins
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343-7830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2522267	BABY ADVENTURE	
Registration Number:	4481321	SLIDERS	
Registration Number:	3790905	BLOCKHEADS	
Registration Number:	3790906	ORGANIC BEGINNINGS	
Registration Number:	3709470	WOOF STREET BOUTIQUE	~~~
Registration Number:	3729418	BREATHE EASY BABY	************
Registration Number:	3790910	FRIENDS FROM AFAR	
Registration Number:	3842267	UNLEASH THE FUN	***************************************
Registration Number:	3862069	LITTLE STITCHES	***************************************
Registration Number:	3807782	SPLISH SPLASHERS	
Registration Number:	4540721	FROG KISSES	
Registration Number:	4540538	SWEET SPROUTS	
Registration Number:	4515602	LOCKER PETS	
Registration Number:	4345592	ANIMAL ADVENTURE	
Serial Number:	85909391	DINORIFFIC	·····
Serial Number:	86113686	ROUNDEES	***************************************

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

OP \$415.00 25220

900297617 PLE

REEL: 006806 FRAME 0879

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(612) 492-7306

Email:

ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

John Pickerill

Address Line 1:

200 South 6th Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 4000

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John Pickerill

SIGNATURE:

/John Pickerill/

DATE SIGNED:

08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Animal Adventure Trademarks#page1.tif

source≈Animal Adventure Trademarks#page2.tif

THATEMARK
REEL-CHARRETERANIECRASS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Animal Adventure, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having offices at 1114 South Fifth Street, Hopkins MN 55343-7830, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding application listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Animal Adventure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 1114 South Fifth Street, Hopkins MN 55343-7830 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

ANIMAL AT	VENTORE, INC.	
Signature:	Alexander	`\
Print Name:	Peter Gainsley	7
Print Title: Effective Date:	Prekident Sth , 2014	1

STATE OF	<u>Minnesota</u>)
COUNTY O	of <u>Hennepin</u>) s:)
Subscribed at	nd sworn to before me	
mis	* da y	
of Buch		
of <u>rough</u>		
or Pugy		

State of Minnesota

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Corresponding Registrations

**	O.O. Hademan registration No. 2,022,207 DMD1 MDYEMMON	(liminis)	(I)ate)
ii.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,481,321 "SLIDERS"	A	
iii.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,790,905 "BLOCKHEADS"		
iv.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,790,906 "ORGANIC BEGINNII	VGS"	
v.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,709,470 "WOOF STREET BOU	TIQUE"	
vi.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,729,418 "BREATHE EASY BA	BY"	
vii.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,790,910 "FRIENDS FROM AFA	\R"	
viii.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,842,267 "UNLEASH THE FUN	99 -	
ix.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,862,069 "LITTLE STICHES"		
X.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,807,782 "SPLISH SPLASHERS	39	
xi.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,540,721 "FROG KISSES"		
xii.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,540,538 "SWEET SPROUTS"		
xiii.	U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/909,391 "DINORIFFIC"		٠
xiv.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,515,602 "LOCKER PETS"		
XV.	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,345,592 "ANIMAL ADVENTU	RE"	
xvi.	U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/113,686 "ROUNDEES"	A	11
	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,674,686 BABY ADVENTUR	E 15	1121119
		(Initials)	(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME 0382